
Notice of Foreclosure Sale 

August 11,2016 

Real Estate Deed of Trust ("Deed ofTrust"): 

Dated: 	 January 6, 2012 

Grantor: 	 Christopher 1. Williams and Margarel A, Williams, Husband and 
wife 

Trustee: 	 Stephen Doerr 

Lender: 	 James Polk Slone Community Bank, a New Mexico Banking 
Association 

Recorded in: 	 2012-0867 of the real property records of Goioes County, Texas 

Secures: 	 Promissory Note ("Note") in the original principal amount of 
$249,000.00, dated January 6, 2012, executed by J-Cap 
Manufacturing, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, 
Christopher J. Williams and Margaret A. Williams ("Borrower'~) 
and payable to the order of Lender and all obligations of Borrower 
to Lender. 

Property: 	 The real property, improvements, and personal property described 
in and mortgaged in the Deed of Trust~ including the real property 
described in the attached Exhibit A, and all rights and 
appurtenances thereto 

Substitute Trustee: 	 Scotty A. Holloman 

Substitute Trustee}s 
Address: P. O. Box 2508, Hobbs, New Mexico 8&241 

I'oreclosure Sale: 

Date: 	 Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Time: 	 The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 10:00 
ASt and 4:00 P.M. local tjme; tbe earliest time at wbicb tbe 
Foreclosure Sale will begin is 11:00 am. 

Place: 	 IN THE AREA BOUNDED BY THE WEST BY THE WEST1!-;:Itj 
EDGE OF THE WEST PORCH OF THE COURTHOUSE AND 
ON THE EAST BY THE MIDDLE LANDING OF THE INSIDE- FILED
STAIRS LEADING INTO THE COURTHOUSE FROM THEi-II-Ibm. 33Vf m 

Vicki Phillips, County Clerk 
G . os Coun .lexas 

BY~~tqUCC::...> DEPUTY 

http:249,000.00


WEST DOOR OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE 
TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a pubJic auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that 
Lender's bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by 
the lien of the Deed orTrust. 

Default has occurred 1n the payment of the lS'ote and in the perfonnance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust. Because of that default, Lender, the o..ner and holder of the 
Note, has requested Substitute Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Deed ofTrust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice is 
hereby given of Lcndcr!s election to proeeed. against and sell both the real property and any 
personal property described in the Deed ofTrust in accordance with Lender's rights and 
remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas Business and Commeree 
Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreelosure 
Sale deseribed above, Substitute Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Tenns of 
Sale described above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas Jaw. 

If Lender passes the Foreelosure Sale, notice of the date of any rescheduled foreelosure 
sale will be teposted and re±iled in accordance with the posting and tiling requirements of the 
Deed ofTrust and the Texas Property Code, 

The Foreelosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed ofTrust~ but prospective bidders are reminded that by )aw the Foreclosure Sale will 
neeessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the 
extent that they remain in force and effect and have n01 been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. 
For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has 
been released of public reeord from the lien andlor security interest of the Deed ofTrust by 
{LenderlBeneficiary]. )lrospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property 
records to detennine the nature and extent of sueh matters~ if any, 

Pursuant to section 5 J .009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," 
\\~(hOUl any expressed or implied warranties. except as to the warranties (if any) provided for 
under the Deed of Trust. Prospeetive bidders are advised to conduet an independent investigation 
of the nature and physical condition of the Property, 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code. Substitute Trustee reserves 
the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such 
further conditions shall be arrnounced before bidding is opened for the tirst sale of the day held 
by Substitute Trustee, 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of tbe armed forces of tbe United States. 



Ifyou are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty 
as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a 
member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send 
written notice of the active dun:. militaJ'Y service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

STATEOFNEWMEXICO ) 
)SS, 

COUNTY OF LEA ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August .11, 2016, by SC{)tty A, 
Holloman, 

My Commission Expires:_"'J=-_=9_',-'_,.:..,_9-1-_ 
Notary I'ubli 

~(I(1J4J7131 



fleginl11r" at L'le Northwest cor1er 01 a tract :cnvryed 1(1 f'~r'niJ" Trac:cr Sale~, 10:" by dee:! r~conl~d 


.al Vo!uMe 31S,Page 411, Deed Records, Gail'ieJ CoUI'it"i, Te~a:;, ((If 1tw Northea$! (!)rnerof thii Iract; 


THENCE We:Herlv aleng the SOutherly f'gtH alway 01 us Hig~w~y 62 ) diJtllm:e 01 115' 10" pair'll for Ihe 

\1Qrtrwes! oorner of this vliet; 

lfiEI<CE SO:.Jtherly, Odf1lllellO It,.. Well ';1'.4' 01 said I'ermlan TraC!(lf S31et. lot, tract to the S(')\!th 

bOIlMuy F~e<.'lf Secoon 48.2 fer the Soutrwest comer 0' t/'1l~ I'at!; 


THENCE fJSl 3iong (he SQuth bovndarv 1ine:o the Soutt"'e.t(.OfnEf of PermlJI" tra<:t IQr the So:M"eij~t 


r(lmer .of ,his Ira,l; 

THENCE Nortr, alo"8 thl! West litle cI said PNl"l'lJI'i ("act to lhe o!ace r.l! begin!',,,,. Jnd ccr,!2ininl! Z 

acres, ff'OfC or less; 


~ A 1~1)1 "tte tra~l cf!J<1d !oi:tled ..•• the 5Qllt~""u: part of Sectlon 482, Bled G, c.C:,S.O. & 

fl,G. 'ILG, R.R. CJ. Swrvey, Gaitles CCtl{\l'/. Te~u, being !ra! <;;l't~'n Ira't of land desttlb!!d In dl!"ed fr:l!tl 

Ten:.$-Ntw ,'tie,-ico Potatoes. Irc, to Va·n"H~y Il'ilIes:mer!l, 'rL ;j31~d Febrvary 3, Hill and recorded it! 

Va!, 431, P"&E 281. Deed Ret""'; e~ Gaine! COUlity, Teus, and ~e:ng mere partl;l.li~rly dHCI"lt<,d.li 


fob::,l.'4: 

el:GINNING at" railroad spike fOl..nd in pawd C(}untv fI(}J:!l Ne. 135 ~I ire Soutf)wen ~merJ' laid 
Sec~IQ!' 481 f::,r Ihe SOlJthwes~ O:;ffHi/ of t~ s tracl: 

THENCE NOrth, ~lon8 t,e Wts\ linE of laid Sei:lio14S1, J di.\.(ance::,f l6.jJl feel to a rod lpike naf t04M 

in »id ;nved C::l<"nt', ilOIIO.1 !hi:' Southwest tonet j[ t1al rernk 2.75 aUE t'act d"e5crjbed i~ deed 

:r:l[~ Fred S. Barrett, Jr., e( 1I~ to R:Jy::e:: Mctlef, ~I UX, d~l~d :"',1e S, 1971 and reccro<!d il) Vol. J3o$, 

I>age 6$1, Deed flecOrds of Gej(\e~ County, Texli.lor t~e trQ<;! Wester}/·Northwe~! c;'}mer jfthi~ i~~([; 

7"ii:\1CE S.BS'N'!:., at 4C,j<l reel pa~, J l't Iron ree bUild 1'1 th~ East rilll1t"o'~t Ime of laid piiv~d 
CjuNY 'load No. 335, j" all 240 14 red to 3 y," ':01) rcd w!!h ~ap Inaf~ed "I\P\.S 1!.'5')"' set at the 

Scult,eHt corner:Jf uid MESSer 2.7S acre traCt ami [or a corMr of Ihi~ tract; 

IHE~/cE Nort., 500.00 felll to a i'j" iron fod round in the Sc"lreliy rie.ht·cf·way lin. of U$ Higl-wayS2 & 
!30 ill the NQltnea!it corner:::~ wid Mew!" 1.15 ~'Ie \r;J(t; 

-hENCE S. IIS'OrE., ijlJql ~ajd Scl,,\hn:y ri~hl'()''WilY un!!, 11.86 feel \0 ~ W'lrOI\ '0:1 will'l c~P marked 
'i\P15 1690" ~e t fo r il cottle of I~!~ tract; 

THENCE SA'5]'W~ 'C1tl!"l~.l\g alQ~g Hid High~a"light -Q!,w1';liolt. 150.0 feel t(l 1 }i~ iron we,l." \h 
qp mMk~d "iI?l5 1590" s~t fOr a cOflluQf m,s tr~c!; 

THH.;n 5J:l5·07'(., tOl1tillu'ng a,,,,,! laid Highvlly !ith! -<.If·wa',' :ine. 30.0 fli:N to i\ y,~ I()n r(l~ w':h ,ap 
mJ'KEJ ~",f'LS 1690n nr 'i) rh, E1Ut l1ll~ of :bt :ert:irI :,,,:! d~,~rihec' 1" deed hem Fred S. Sa'~lt, J: , 

http:dHCI"lt<,d.li


III u't to A.V.!.> trc, dated Och:btr 20, 1911 arc fecoded ill V()I. 336, Fag.! 3S:' Ored P_~corjs [If Gaille$ 
COU"lty, Te~~$I(lr ill cornerofthis tnet; 

':H(NCE 5.{)"4S'10'T l49.~1 reet to ill l'i~ iror rod Will1 C~~ 'T.r\u'C 'f!PlS 1690" ~I!r ill: the SOJlhwe~l 

cameror u1d A.V.!. tr,,';'l for ill cotter oftllis Vlct; 

THENCE saS·OTE., ~IGI"<il tM South lint! or s!;d A.V", Ir4'! and 31cng th~ Sovl;h lite .:.:'t.'1at ceru:fI trntt 
de~{rieed ir dted (Mil'. T\!:G!$·N""" Me~lc" Folate!!'!..!ri:t.:o Cor,dh Cherr.ical COlp, dated SeptemberU, 
1975 :in;! re~ctdedln Vel. 370, Page 904, Deed Ae:c'ds c~ (lI1~l!s C'JUIlt;', T"xH, J (,tI~tJnce 'JfS).:LS!! 
feet t~ a %" g~ v3n1!td iMr. ~ipe- rC~lld 1ft the 5cul~ea,t wmer or ~ald r4;mlit trac( for n rofiler of thl~ 
tract; 

THE"ICE NXl"02'50u f. SOO,\) feet te J;';" Iron rod \\/f\~ (!~ marked "fUlLS 1690-' set in sa:id HjSr.w~y right· 
of·w;ry Ii~ 3t tl"lt Northl!ast cornere' ~aid COlldi! :riC:, for! comer of r;-~S!fi'ltl; 

THt'NCt S.OS'07'[., lbtlg said Highway rlg,'H}f·wav lilll~, 4SS,1 feft to a W iron rod with up nulled 
~1t1'LS.1690" 5et fa, the Nonhwest CQrn~roftl'la: terUin Z bCle :ran of lane deJ,rfbed ., deed fror> fred 
5, 9met:,~r., erU1! to Jerry Ounl~j: cated JarUlry 15, 1981 and rete/ced in Vol. ~30" ?agll 5'10, Dee~ 
Rec~rd.'l of ::;aines County, Teu5, 2m1 (or Iht SOrt~eJ$1 orner of (I"s ;r!ct; 

TH€Nct $.O'03-'10"E. 647.9 fel!'t to 1 ;," iron rod I%lln ap "HIked "RPLS 1650" WI in the Seuth Hile d 
:said Se~\'cn 4aZ at the $cl,ltnwe,t oor'1et Of said CUl'lkip lJ~cr and fe' tre $emNi'ast C1Jr~er of,rh trl'":r; 

TH<:~Cf West, aJ:'h1s $lIld SOUl" fine 01 Se:tiM41U, al 1316,89 leel pH, l}<,~ :ron rod wi:h cap m;f!'eo 
hRPLS 159[;":WI in Hid f,m righl·ol_ay fnt e ;J~ved Cc~~IV Road Ne. 335, Tn alllJS6,S9 [""t 10 !~e 
PLAC EOF BfGIN~ING. 

SAVE AND EXCEPT a 5.&4) acre HaCI de'l<:ri!Ji,d in detd fron Ya·";"a·Hay f~ve5tme<115, '."Ie. to Gofd l(i.l, 

Int. dated :31'1IJary 10, 1937, recerdeo i~ vol. ,:;3-'J, ?agf 197, Deed Rece'tls of Ga',tS CCUf1ty. 1e~3S aNI 
being: "!lore partl(u ,,;lv descrited u foliow$: 

S!::GINNiNG ~t a railroad spike roll!".;! in the eewer!:,'\e or NQrth·!it'i>;th t'ned County ROid3?S H R! by 
C. A. Tu':lbs, $tir.te-'for, (or :he 50!Jl'lwt~t comer of uid se,(iC<1 482, linG ror tile 50Jthwest ~erner of t"i~ 
tract; 

THENCE Ell':, aloMB the Sovll'l limr,f said Se~t;;>n iI!l"2, 'i "0 CfEet p~u 1)}' 1ron !od with ~ap f"iJkef 
~R?S lli:fil" found In :he ElI5teffy right"o~-wJY tile of sal;! County ~oac, in ilfi S61US feet:o ~ !rt lWI': rod 
wilh cap IT'ar~e¢ "NEWTON SVRV~Y1Na' se\ to: ,he 51lutheaSi (omer of this trad; 

THENCE "'.C"C2'50"L IB9,51 fee~ to i! 3/4" galvanized i'on pipe bore H t~e 5cu\he~,! CO'lltH ar that 
Ce:r:3;1\ tnd 01 laM canve'led ttl Te~n New Me,leo Polnoe~, I...c 10- Condit CheMical hy de~d ,eroded 
III Vel, 37,,, p~&e 904, D~f'd i1ect>td~ 0' Gaine~ Com.t!. Teus. ~nd ror the (f,(1>1 hster:'/.r~orthfH~ (OHler 
clthl1!rt:\: 

i"lUIG N.BS'07'OO"W., a! B2.S8 lee, pi'J'a tl'le SO.lL"We~\ CJIMr M Hid Condit Che/TiiclI: 1r3C! Imd :he 
SO\lthea~~ ~C!Ofr of !M: '~nail1lrod t1~ 131')0 t~w~eyed by hed S. !!3f(ett \0 AV. L, ,~c 'fly O~{'d da:,,-d 
OC(Qber 2:i, H711lrd recOrded in Vol. 335, P~E~ 391, :;"EC RerOnlS 1rG~;ne~ Court\" TelH,;~ ~II 



--------....- ....-----....~.--~ 

r 

I 
, 

5HSt fMlt to il/2" Iron rcd wilh <lip Inl1;ed "R?S!6!1{)" fWr't' J\ th~ )ou~hwell ;;::,,",er of said A,\lX. 
Inc. Ira!::, and 101 a corn;;r of thb Inet; 

THENCE N.l·QY~V£' 349 H fee: :0 a \1," in:m rod wM ~atHl...aiked u:-HWrON SURVEYING" ~et 
prt'l'icw~ for a con''!r of IN.!d A.V.!., Inc. If;;::( ami fer J COf~~t ot !:'lis trae!; 

TH~NCf I\IA'53 00""£", p4q,I~! to z df<li"'I€~ :Ilanne! of U,S, Highway 52 alld :::80, a dIStAr;::"" of lCC.OO 
f~e( to a 1/1" i,ol') rod ",:11'1. cap "l1ark .. d ~NE"''TON S\JRVEYINS" leI i'-'a~;cully at tll~ W.lrthwlHl oorner 
o f ~akl A.-V.1~ !1'iC, tr..t1, and fer a,!"/le" of th;~ !ra~t; 

THUICE S.aS·01'(')(}"r. 185,00 red tc J If? Iroll rod w:tll up INio:ed "NEWTON SURVEVIN:}" Jet 

previo\.lsl)lln t~e Wesl "mil of Slid Cc.ndit ChI;:micallrad hi' t";; Nort~eail (l:w\~r of $l:d A.V.!., jf'~. 

Inc, i'H'\d for a cerne! of this in,::; 

THENCE North 50.00 feet to ili)l;" Iron ad w::h cap mdr~ed ~N(WTCN SUP.V~ING" ~et pre'liousiV lr, Ihe 
Southerly Ifj:h-of_ay Hne (Voi. 44, Page it Deed .'tecords of CalMS tounly, Texa~j of Hid US, 
":Cflway 62 Mtd 18:;; tor the Nortf'.wt~t oomw" of slid Cend': Chemica! !Ia::t, and fa: :he mlH£ Ncrtnerly· 
N(Jrthu~\ (;?l'f1er of IH~ tract; 

;HE'itE rtgs.'OTOO'W" along the Soulhef~y rignl>{lf-w3y line of ~lid Highw..\" t'ill.14 ftet (0 a 1 'n~ 
'ron tcd foord al the ~orthellj{ iXlffiQt of said drai1..ge :hilf1rEL k'f a (Cfro'!: ofthis tr~:t; 

ThiNCi 5.4'53'OO"W, 150.00 fert to a ,.;" iron rcd mood ~( the SOlAh1!a:l tomer of ~aid dr!:nCE 
channel, for l C\'j'ml!r of lhi! Inlet: 

TH~NC£ ~,aS·orOO"'A'.l:1.00 fe~t to • W ifo"! roo fou~d 31 :he wllthwe.t eorner of said dnlooSi 
channel, lor ~ ~orre' of Wis tn!;!: 

lH€NCE 'H'S3'00"E. tso:OO feet it> )'i" Von rod lo~~j at ;h~ toort'l.....esi ~orn~r::ll nid drainage ~hanr>el, 
l<Jr II !X)Mucf IM(s tract; 

THENCE N.aS·07'OO"W" comiru..:n& ~'ong Jald St>ullltri'f I;I,,/,wo'l 'igr!-:If·w$'l :;'-I!, 77.86 fee: 1<J1I h' 
iren r::ld fOllrld ~l !11! Nortrellst ~omer c! 1~1I eertil;n Ira::.: 0' I.nd cOI1~Y'!d hv ~red S. Barrett 10 Roye! 
t lYasser by Ce<;d rweedad in VOl. BS, Pagl! £$7, Oeed lIeccl'ds c1 G3b",~ ;;ounty, Texas, apd fer lhl!' 
I!'O~\ lIIorth~"v.f.ort!r"""'~t :;erntr 01 this tHct; 

THENe; SCi.ltli SQC.OO feet tc , Yi~ ;ron rod w:lh c~p rr:Jrk~(l ~R!'516W" found at ttl: -SoJt'tia.it ~ortler of 
laid Me,ufua" and for a to'ne, or (hf$ tr~rt: 

http:SoJt'tia.it
http:aS�orOO"'A'.l:1.00
http:t'ill.14

